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1 - Private Sector/Business - Majority & Business Chair required 

Auglaize: (3 Seats) 
Lesia Arnett (Executive Committee) 
Executive Director of Development, Marketing & 
Outreach 
Joint Township District Memorial Hospital 
200 St. Clair Street 
St Marys, Ohio 45885-2400  
Ph. 419-394-6354      
Fax 419-394-9575      
larnett@jtdmh.org 
 

 
Stacey Pickens-Smith 
Human Resource Manager  
Pratt Industries 
402 Leon Pratt Drive 
Wapakoneta, OH 45895 
Ph. (419) 780-2754 
spickens@prattindustries.com 

Troy Suchland      
Human Resource Manager  
Crown Equipment Corporation 
44 S. Washington St. 
New Bremen, OH 45869 
Ph (410) 629-2311 
Fax (419) 629-2220 X2047    
Troy.Suchland@Crown.com 
 

 

 
Hardin: (3 seats) 
Rob Radway (Chairman -Executive Committee) * 
President 
Pine Ridge Media Design   
16092 Township Road 39 
Belle Center, OH 43310  
Ph. 419-674-6505   
Fax  
rradway@gmail.com     
 

 
Joy Hopkins-Bischoff 
Chief Operating Officer 
Hardin Memorial Hospital 
921 E. Franklin St.  
Kenton, OH 43326  
Ph. 419-675-8100 
Fax 419-673-1097 
jbischo2@ohiohealth.com 
angie05criswell@yahoo.com 
 

 
Fred Rush (Executive Committee) 
Hardin County Courthouse 
One Courthouse Square 
Suite 100 
Kenton, Ohio 43326-157 
Ph. 419-674-2205  
rradway@gmail.com     
 

 
 

 

Mercer: (3 seats)      
Carol Knapke (2nd Co-Chair Exec. Committee) 
Human Resources  
Pax Machine 
5139 Monroe Rd. 
Celina, OH 45822 
Ph. 419-586-6948 
Cknapke@paxmachine.com 
 

 

 
 

 
Ashley Overman 
HR Manager 
Cooper Foods Inc.                                     
2351 Wabash Rd 
Fort Recovery, OH 45846  
Ph 419-584-7990 
ash_overman@yahoo.com  
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Van Wert: (2 seats) 
Dave Krendl 
President 
Cool Machines 
740 Fox Road 
Van Wert, OH  45891 
Ph. 419-232-4871 
dave@coolmachines.com 
 

 
Jerry Mazur (4th Co-Chair Exec. Comm) * 
Otis Elevator 
1055 Madison Blvd 
Van Wert, OH  45891 
Ph. 419-203-4100 
gtmazursr@outlook.com 
 
 

 
Public Sector: 

2.  Workforce – Labor Organizations, Joint Labor-Management Apprenticeship Programs 

Labor Organization  
Brad Wendel 
Business Manager 
Plumbers and Pipe Fitters LU776 
1300 Bowman Road 
Lima, OH  45804 
419-733-3196 
BWendel@ualocal776.com 
 

 
Gary McPheron 
Business Representative  
IUAT Local 1020  
Painters Local 1020 
301 E. Market St.  
Lima, OH 45801 
419-490-8093 
garym@iuat-dc6.org 
 

 
Capabilities Charitable Fund  
Justin Blumhorst 
Director- Capabilities Charitable Fund 
Chief Operating Officer- Capabilities   
124 S Front St.    
Saint Marys, OH 45885 
Phone: (419)394-0003  
Fax: (419)394-2853 
justin.blumhorst@capabilities.biz 
 

Joint Labor-Mgmt. Apprenticeship Programs  
Julie Marchal 
HR Coordinator 
Midwest Electric, Inc. 
06029 Co Rd 33A 
St Marys, OH 45885 
Ph. 419-300-1311 
mailto:jmarchal@midwestrec.com   
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3.  Education and Training –ABLE and Higher Education Institution 

ABLE/Adult Ed   -      
Tara Shepherd   
Director of Adult Workforce Education 
Apollo Career Center  
3325 Shawnee Road    
Lima, OH 45806     
Ph. 419-998-2971  
tara.shepherd@apollocc.org   
   

Higher Ed  
Tammy Eilerman  
Director, Workforce Development and Business 
Enterprise Center 
Wright State University – Lake Campus 
7600 Lake Campus Drive  
Celina, OH 45822  
Ph. 419-586-0901 / 937-775-8401 
tammy.eilerman@wright.edu 
 

 
4. Government and Economic Development 

Wagner Peyser Employment Services    
Jeremy Knisley *  
Program Delivery Manager 
1301 Monroe Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Cell: 419-250-3794 
Jeremy.Knisely@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

Vocational Rehabilitation Services- 
(3rd Co-Chair Ex. Com. at Large) 
Michelle Steinke 
Vocational Rehabilitation Supervisor 
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities 
2190 Allentown Road 
Lima, OH 45805 
Ph. 419-204-8226 
Fax 614-985-9347 
michelle.steinke@ood.ohio.gov   
 

   
    
   

Economic Development    
Logan O’Neill 
Executive Director 
Wapakoneta Area Economic Development Council 
30 E. Auglaize St.  
PO Box 1716 
Wapakoneta, OH 45895 
Ph. 419-738-6807 
Fax 419-733-0568 
Loneill@whywapakoneta.com      
    

Area 8 Director  
Ronald E. Dorsten 
1026 Chicory Court 
Celina, OH  45822 
Ph. 419-586-3806 
Cell:  419-584-6142 
OhioArea8WDB@gmail.com 

*Members of Contracting committee 
 


